FORM FT C-1595	02-01-1999		
Rev 5-901		SHEET	N DE 35 TREMENT OF 30 A
CM8 No. 2651-2011 exc. 494)		!! Y	0
Tap semings ⊃ ⇔ ♥	100953920		7 2 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademants: Please	s record the attached origin	al documents or desput
1. Name of conveying party(les):	mes 2	. Name and address of r	ersiving party(led 6
Robert Hechst	12-11-98	Name: (Uvvcht	Mater Technology
lobert Herbst		(1)	(alorado (p.p.)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attack	med? C. Yeer & No:	Internal Address:	Compage Cop.
31 Nature of conveyance:		1/2	(1)
C. Assignment:	☐ Merger	Street Address: 10	15 Broadway Suite lix
C. Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Cther		City: Venue	State: COZIP:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & addres	s(ss) attached? Q Yes (B:No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
			Namber 5 198
f this document is being filed toger	mer with a new application, the	execution date of the a	t lication is: Trendent of
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Tal Heeined			
2/22/1486 #MAGNITHE ARKARAST ROBACIES 14 V ~ C)	\		
2/23/1996 REMONITING 00000003-09209852 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1			1 /
PC::01 40.00 0P	Additional numbers attached	17 C. Yes G-No	YOE
5. Name and address of party to whom	m correspondence 6		WOE ticins and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made	m correspondence 6		tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom	m correspondence 6 alied:		tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address. Name:	m correspondence 6 alied:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ticins and patents involved:)s 40°°°
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made to the concerning document should be made	m correspondence 6 alied:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	tions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address. H. Cvabh.	m correspondence 6 alied:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	ticins and patents involved:)s 40°°°
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be made and address. H. Cvabh.	m correspondence 6 alied:	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	Hiptication Films Fice
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made address: Name:	m correspondence aliea: .ce Vatint Atty	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Character With	Typicatio-Films For
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made address. Name: Zawi. H. Cvabh. Internal Address:	m correspondence aliea: .ce Vatint Atty	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	Typicatio-Films For
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made and address: Name: 20win. H. Crabh. Internal Address: 3773 Chevry Street Address: 575	m correspondence salied: Lee Vatint Atty The control of the con	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Character With	Typicatio-Films For
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made address: Name: 2001. H. Crabb. Internal Address: 3773 Chevry Street Address: 575	m correspondence aliea: .ce Vatint Atty	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Conclused With Authorized to be ch	Typicatio-Films For
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made and address: Name: 20win. H. Crabh. Internal Address: 3773 Chevry Street Address: 575	m correspondence salied: Lee Vatint Atty The control of the con	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Character (37 CFR 3.41 Charac	Typication Films for larged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made and address: Name: 20win. H. Crabh. Internal Address: 3773 Chevry Street Address: 575	Cveck N. Uvive	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Character (37 CFR 3.41 Charac	Typication Films for larged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be made address: Name: Zdwi H. Cvabh. Internal Address: 3773 Chevy. Street Address: 575 City: Dance State:	Cveck N. Uvive	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Character (37 CFR 3.41 Charac	Typication Films for larged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made address: Name:	Cveck N. Volve (0 TP: 80209	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 CEnclosed Will Authorized to be ch	Typicatio—Filmy Considered to deposit account
Street Address: Street	Cveck N. Volve (0 TP: 80209	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 CEnclosed Will Authorized to be ch	Typicatio—Filmy Considered to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whome concerning document should be made address: Name:	Cveck N. Volve (0 TP: 80209	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 CEnclosed Will Authorized to be ch	Typicatio—Filmy Considered to deposit account
Street Address: 3773 (hevy State:	Cveck N. Voice (O TIP. 80209 DO NOT USE THIS Delief, the foregoing information Delief, the foregoing information	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 CEnclosed Will Authorized to be charted account numb (Attach dublicate copy of the SPACE	Typicatio—Films for larged to deposit account arry attached copy is a true and a true.

ATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNME...

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR:

Mr. Robert Herbst 3201 S. Zuni St. Unit B Englewood, Colorado 80110

hereinafter called Assignor, is an inventor of an Invention in a certain United States Patent Application, filed herewith:

For: INSITU ELECTROCHEMICAL WATER TREATMENT PROCESS FOR PITS

AND LAGOONS

Serial No.: To Be Assigned

Executed On: November , 1998

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE:

Current Water Technology, Inc. (A Colorado Corporation) 1675 Broadway, Suite 1500 Denver, Colorado 80202

hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, in the United States Patent Application and to any United States Patent and to any foreign patents to be obtained for either the Invention or the Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor and inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the above identified United States Patent Application and the Invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and it is requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks transfer title to said Patent Application and the Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, and assigns; and it is further agreed that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention and that the Inventor will execute or assist in obtaining the execution of all papers necessary in connection with the United States and any foreign application when called upon to do so by Assignee or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signed and sealed at Denver, Colorado on this 5^{t} day of 1998

Mr. Robert Herbst

RECORDED: 12/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0229